

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB23-1272 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 91, line 25, strike "(6)(b)" and substitute "(6)(b);
- 2 and **add** (3)(c)".
- 3 Page 92, strike line 2 and insert:
- 4 **"reporting - repeal. (3) Grant program. (c) (I) GRANTS**
- 5 **CANNOT BE AWARDED FOR GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS REDUCTION**
- 6 **IMPROVEMENTS PUT IN SERVICE AT AN INDUSTRIAL FACILITY FOR WHICH**
- 7 **AN INDUSTRIAL CLEAN ENERGY TAX CREDIT IS RECEIVED PURSUANT TO**
- 8 **SECTION 39-22-549.**
- 9 **(II) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (3)(c), UNLESS THE CONTEXT**
- 10 **OTHERWISE REQUIRES:**
- 11 **(A) "GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS REDUCTION IMPROVEMENTS"**
- 12 **HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 39-22-549 (2)(e).**
- 13 **(B) "INDUSTRIAL FACILITY" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SET FORTH**
- 14 **IN SECTION 39-22-549 (2)(g).**
- 15 **(6) Fund. (b) (I) The money in the fund is".**
- 16 Page 92, line 13, strike "39-22-549." and substitute "39-22-549 AND THE
- 17 TAX CREDIT FOR SUSTAINABLE AVIATION FUEL PRODUCTION FACILITY
- 18 CREATED IN SECTION 39-22-554.".
- 19 Page 93, line 1, strike "39-22-550 AND" and substitute "39-22-550,".
- 20 Page 93, line 2, strike "39-22-551." and substitute "39-22-551, AND THE
- 21 HEAT PUMP TECHNOLOGY AND THERMAL ENERGY NETWORK TAX CREDIT
- 22 CREATED IN SECTION 39-22-552.".
- 23 Page 94, line 22, after "24-38.5-101," insert "AND THE DEPARTMENT OF
- 24 REVENUE".
- 25 Page 95, strike lines 5 through 20.
- 26 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 27 After "OFFICE" insert "AND THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE" on: **Page 92,**
- 28 **lines 10 and 24; and Page 93, line 20.**

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*